## Government of Pakistan Ministry of Aviation (Aviation Division) Pakistan Meteorological Department Sector H-8/2, Islamabad - 44000

No. Co (Isb)-2(3)/IA/2023 206)

Dated: 20th February, 2024

## CIRCULAR

2<sup>nd</sup> International Symposiums on Remote Sensing in Meteorology SUBJECT: -METEO IRS, 2024" – Hybrid Symposium, TAV Conference Hall – Istanbul Technical University, Istanbul - Turkiye from 11-13 June, 2024

METEO IRS has announced the hosting of 2<sup>nd</sup> International Symposium on Remote Sensing in Meteorology METEO, IRS 2024 - Hybrid Symposium, TAV Conference Hall - Istanbul Technology University, Istanbul - Turkiye from 11-13 June, 2024 on use of Remote Sensing technology in meteorology. The Organizers have invited abstracts on METEO IRS-2024 by 29th February, 2024.

Interested/eligible scientist(s)/researcher(s) may submit their abstract to the METEO IRS 2024 under intimation to this office (pakmet\_islamabad@yahoo.com). Details about the symposium poster are available at:

- 1. https://web.itu.edu.tr/oztopal/index\_dosyalar/METEO\_IRS\_2024\_Symposium\_Poster
- https://meteoirs.itu.edu.tr/2024/. II.

PMD will consider only those personnel for nomination whose application(s) have been accepted alongwith confirmation of complete financial support by the organizer.

> (Dr. Shahzada Adnan) Deputy Director (Coordination) For Director General, PMD

## Distribution:

- Chief Meteorologist/Karachi/ R&D Division, Islamabad/ NDMC, Islamabad FFD, Lahore.
- Director, RMC, Lahore/Karachi /Quetta/Peshawar/Gilgit.
- Director, F&C/IMG/CDPC/Maint. Division, Karachi.
- Director, NAMC/NWFC/Drought/Seismic/Planning/IT, Islamabad.
- Web Master, for uploading in PMD web-site.

## CC:-

Section Officer (Met), Aviation Division, Islamabad